67Foresight 4 VCT plc - Prospectus May 2017

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following pro forma financial information on the Company has been prepared, to show the impact
of the Merger, the Special Dividend and the Offer on the Company’s unaudited net assets as at 30
September 2016 on the basis that the Merger and the acquisition of the investment portfolio and all
of the other assets and liabilities of F3 by the Company had been completed, the Special Dividend had
been paid and the Offer had been fully subscribed on that date. This pro forma financial information
has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies of the Company and F3 as
adopted in their last published accounts.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of
its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual
financial position or results:

Adjustments

Company
(£’000)
(Note 1)

Acquisition of
the assets

and liabilities
of F3

(£’000)
(Note 2)

Expenses of
the Merger

(£’000)
(Note 3)

Other
adjustments

(Note 4)

Enlarged
Company pro

forma
(£’000)
(Note 5)

Investments (at fair value) 39,410 30,219 69,629

Debtors 888 1,370  2,258

Other current assets 1,236 -  1,236

Cash at bank and in hand 193 28 100,000  100,221

Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year

(49) (49) (400) (9,706) (10,204)

Net current assets 2,268 1,349 (400) 90,294 93,511

Net assets 41,678 31,568 (400) 90,294 163,140

Notes:

1.	� The financial information on the Company has been extracted without material adjustment from
the Company’s unaudited half-yearly report for the six month period ended 30 September 2016
as incorporated into this document in Part V of this document.

2.	� The acquired assets and liabilities of F3 are the assets and liabilities of F3 as extracted without
material adjustment from F3’s half-yearly report for the six month period ended 30 September
2016 as incorporated into this document in Part V of this document.

3.	� Total costs of approximately £400,000 (inclusive of VAT) are expected to be incurred in relation